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INTERVIEW NOTICE

Sub: Interview schedule along with instructions for the Recruitment ofFACULTY in various
disciplines on regular/deputation/contract basis at AIIMS Bilaspur.

The schedule of interviews and instructions for faculty posts on regular/deputation/contract
basis in various departments is as under:

A. Interview Schedule

s.No.

1.

2.

3.

4.
5.

6.
7.

8.

9.

10.

11.

12.
13.
14.

15.
16.

17.

Name of the Department

Anaesthesia

Biochemistry
Forensic Medicine & Toxicology
Neonatology
Pathology

ENT
Ophthalmology
Neurology
Physiology
Burn & Plastic Surgery

Community & FamilyMedicine
Dermatology
Pharmacology
Transfusion Medicine
General Medicine
Clinical Immunology and Rheumatology
Clinical Service
Clinical Immunology and Rheumatology

on-Clinical/Non-Medical

Interview Date

17thDecember 2023

18ThDecember 2023

19thDecember 2023

B. Instructions for Document Verification & Interview:

• Candidates shall have to produce the following original documents for verification
and submit one set of self-attested copy at the time of interview.
Birth Certificate or Matriculation certificate (Proof for Date ofBirth).l.

2. U.G./P.G./D.NB./D.M./M.Ch. Degree 1 Ph.D. Degree Certificates.
Permanent Medical Registration Certificate from respective Central/State Council
(Formedical candidates).
Registration of Additional Medical Qualification from respective Central/State4.

Council.



5* Teaching/Research experience certificate after obtaining requisite qualifications.
Caste Certificate - Other Backward Class - Non-Creamy Layer (OBC-
NCL)/Schedule Caste (SC)/Schedule Tribe (ST)/EWS (Certificate applicable)/
PwBD. Candidates claiming reservation should produce certificates in support as per
the latest guidelines by the Govt of India.

7. If the candidate is working in Govt./Semi. Govt./Autonomous Bodies/PSUs at

present, he/she has to produce an original copy ofNo Objection Certificate (NOC)
from the employer to the effect that the parent department does not have any
obj ection to his/her appearing in the interview for the above said post. The concerned
candidates are advised NOT To COME WITHOUT NOC for the interview, as

NO such Candidates will be allowed to appear for the interview without NOC
under any circumstances.
If at any stage, it is found that candidate is not fulfilling eligibility criteria for the

post or any declaration given or information furnished by the candidate proves to be
false or if found to have willfully suppressed any material information, candidate

shall be removed from interview/ service and any other action as deemed necessary
by the Institute may be initiated.
The candidate has to submit a Power Point presentation as per given format as

PPT/PPTX only (Refer Annexure-I) with the name and post applied for & Career
Graph document by those who have not submitted as per format in application

form, by e-mail to hel ur.edu.in on or before 05:00 PM
12.December.2023.

No TA/DA is admissible for appearing in the interview.
Change in the interview Date, Venue is not possible and no such request will be
entertained.

The Interview will be conducted in Physical Mode only No request for Online
interview will be entertained under any circumstances.

Downgraded Posts in whichever departmentswill be Purely Contractual*

Deputy Director (Admin),
AIIMS Bilaspur, (H.P.)



C. Detailed Schedule for documents Verification and Interview:

Date

17-12-2023
(Sunday)

18-12-2023
(Monday)

19-12-2023
(Tuesday)

Reporting
Time

07:30 AM

11:00 AM

07:30 AM

11:00 AM

07:30 AM

Interview
Session

Forenoon

Afternoon

Forenoon

Afternoon

Forenoon

Department

Anaesthesia

Biochemistry

Forensic Medicine

Toxicology

Neonatology

Pathology

ENT

Ophthalmology

Neurology

Physiology

Burn & Plastic Surgery

Community

FamilyMedicine
Dermatology

Pharmacology

Transfusion Medicine

General Medicine
Clinical Immunology &
Rheumatology (Clinical

service)
Clinical Immunology &

Rheumatology
(Non-Clinical / Non-Medical)

Venue

Ramalingswami
Board Room,
(Director's

office), Ansari
Nagar East,

AIIMS New
Delhi-110029

o Interview may extend beyond 5PM. Candidates are requested to plan their itinerary
accordingly.

Deputy Director (Admin),

AIIMS Bilaspur, (H.P.)
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