

अखिल भारतीय आयुर्विज्ञान संस्थान, बिलासपुर हिमाचल प्रदेश -१७४०37 All India Institute of Medical Sciences, Bilaspur Himachal Pradesh-174037 <u>https://aiimsbilaspur.edu.in</u> E-mail: - <u>helpdesk.rec@aiimsbilaspur.edu.in</u>



AIIMS-BLS(B-I)(2)(5)(Vol-II)/21-49/2

December, 2023

INTERVIEW NOTICE

Sub: Interview schedule along with instructions for the Recruitment of FACULTY in various disciplines on regular/deputation/contract basis at AIIMS Bilaspur.

The schedule of interviews and instructions for faculty posts on regular/deputation/contract basis in various departments is as under:

A. Interview Schedule

S.No.	Name of the Department	Interview Date		
1.	Anaesthesia			
2.	Biochemistry			
3.	Forensic Medicine & Toxicology	17 th December 2023		
4.	Neonatology			
5.	Pathology			
6.	ENT			
7.	Ophthalmology			
8.	Neurology			
9.	Physiology			
10.	Burn & Plastic Surgery	18 Th December 2023		
11.	Community & Family Medicine	18 th December 2023		
12.	Dermatology			
13.	Pharmacology			
14.	Transfusion Medicine			
15.	General Medicine]		
16.	Clinical Immunology and Rheumatology	- 19 A.		
	(Clinical Service)	19 th December 2023		
17.	Clinical Immunology and Rheumatology			
2 F	(Non-Clinical/Non-Medical)			

B. Instructions for Document Verification & Interview:

- Candidates shall have to produce the following original documents for verification and submit one set of self-attested copy at the time of interview.
- 1. Birth Certificate or Matriculation certificate (Proof for Date of Birth).
- 2. U.G./P.G./D.NB./D.M./M.Ch. Degree I Ph.D. Degree Certificates.
- 3. Permanent Medical Registration Certificate from respective Central/State Council (For medical candidates).
- 4. Registration of Additional Medical Qualification from respective Central/State Council.

- 5. Teaching/ Research experience certificate after obtaining requisite qualifications.
- 6. Caste Certificate Other Backward Class Non-Creamy Layer (OBC-NCL)/Schedule Caste (SC)/Schedule Tribe (ST)/EWS (Certificate applicable)/ PwBD. Candidates claiming reservation should produce certificates in support as per the latest guidelines by the Govt of India.
- 7. If the candidate is working in Govt./Semi. Govt./Autonomous Bodies/PSUs at present, he/she has to produce an **original copy of No Objection Certificate (NOC)** from the employer to the effect that the parent department does not have any objection to his/her appearing in the interview for the above said post. The concerned candidates are advised **NOT TO COME WITHOUT NOC** for the interview, **as NO such Candidates will be allowed to appear for the interview without NOC under any circumstances.**
- If at any stage, it is found that candidate is not fulfilling eligibility criteria for the post or any declaration given or information furnished by the candidate proves to be false or if found to have willfully suppressed any material information, candidate shall be removed from interview/ service and any other action as deemed necessary by the Institute may be initiated.
- The candidate has to submit a Power Point presentation as per given format as PPT/PPTX only (Refer Annexure-I) with the name and post applied for & Career Graph document by those who have not submitted as per format in application form, by e-mail to <u>helpdesk.rec@aiimsbilaspur.edu.in</u> on or before 05:00 PM 12.December.2023.
- No T*A*/*DA* is admissible for appearing in the interview.
- Change in the interview Date, Venue <u>is not possible</u> and no such request will be <u>entertained</u>.
- The Interview will be conducted **in Physical Mode only** No request for Online interview will be entertained under any circumstances.
- Downgraded Posts in whichever departments will be Purely Contractual.

Deputy Director (Admin), AIIMS Bilaspur, (H.P.)

C. Detailed Schedule for documents Verification and Interview:

Date	Reporting Time	Interview Session	Department	Venue	
9	07:30 AM	Forenoon	Anaesthesia		
			Biochemistry		
	11:00 AM Afternoon	Afternoon	Forensic Medicine	;	
17-12-2023			æ		
(Sunday)			Toxicology		
			Neonatology		
		Pathology			
e.	07:30 AM Forer		ENT		
		Forenoon	Ophthalmology	Dr.	
			Neurology	Ramalingswam	
	dav)	к	Physiology	Board Room, (Director's office), Ansari Nagar East, AIIMS New Delhi-110029	
		Afternoon	Burn & Plastic Surgery		
18-12-2023			Community		
(Monday)			&		
			Family Medicine		
			Dermatology		
	· · · ·	2. j	Pharmacology		
			Transfusion Medicine		
			General Medicine		
	07·30 AM		Clinical Immunology &		
10 10 0000			Rheumatology (Clinical		
19-12-2023		Forenoon	service)		
(Tuesday)			Clinical Immunology & Rheumatology		
			(Non-Clinical / Non-Medical)		

• Interview may extend beyond 5PM. Candidates are requested to plan their itinerary accordingly.

M Deputy Director (Admin),

AIIMS Bilaspur, (H.P.)